
 

 

 

Contact Us 
 

 

 

Township Officials      Other Officials 
 
Supervisor       Zoning Administrator 
R. Dennis Smith       Scott Kosal 
P O Box 75       PO Box 76 
Barton City, MI 48705                           Barton City, MI 48705 
(231) 357-2426       (608) 322-8210 
supervisor@millentownship.com     zoning.admin@millentownship.com 
 
Clerk / Elections        Planning Commission Chairman  
Cathy Ostrander       Richard Gillies   
P O Box 292       890 Virginia Drive 
Barton City, MI 48705      Barton City, MI 48705 
(989) 335-5847                                     (989) 736-6203 
clerk@millentownship.com      planning@millentownship.com 
 
Treasurer       Sexton / Cemetery Management 
Barbara A. Bartlett       Barbara Bartlett    
P O Box 145       P O Box 145 
Barton City, MI 48705      Barton City, MI 48705 
(989) 590-0238          (989) 590-0238 
treasurer@millentownship.com                      treasurer@millentownship.com 
 
Trustee        Assessor 
Jeff Somers       Randy Thompson 
2103 W Trask Lake Rd      3375 Dellar Road 
Barton City, MI 48705      Harrisville, MI 48740 
(928) 304-3098       (989) 724-5603 
trustee2@millentownship.com     rockfinder2000@yahoo.com 
 
Trustee        Fire Chief 
Scott Kosal       Rodney Cordes 
P O Box 76       2006 N. Stout Road 
(608) 322-8210       Barton City, MI 48705 
trustee1@millentownship.com     (989) 736-8460 
        cordesr60@gmail.com 

 
        County Commissioner 
        Terry Small 
        (989) 590-0364 
        jtsmall@allband.org 
 

A “Treasured” area in the heart of the Huron National Forest  

that we love and are willing to share. 

Please note that the township meeting location does NOT 
contain the township offices.  Millen Township officials 
work out of their respective homes and may be reached by 
telephone, mail or email as listed in the following 
directory.  
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